State Election Commission Under Panchayati Raj Act, 1989, Union Territory of Jammu'and Kashmir, Nirvachan Bhawan, Railhead Complex, Jammu

NOTICE

In view of District Development Council and Panchayat By-elections

on vacant seats, the office of State Election Commission, Union Territory of J&K Jammu shall remain fully functional on all Saturdays, Sundays and other Government holidays till the completion of these elections i.e. 24-12-2020.

State Election Commission J&K, Jammu J# Dated 07.-11-2020

15. No.SEC/Pyt/2020/276-78.

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. OSD to State Election Commissioner, J&K Jammu.
- 2. Private Secretary to State Election Commissioner, J&K Jammu.
- 3. All employees of the office of State Election Commission, J&K Jammu.